
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

71 

244 

151 

38 

121 

95 

136 

150 

16 

141 

172 

1 

59 

213 

63 

119 

105 

180 

75 

106 

11 

25 

49 

72 

84 

88 

Class 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
SPM 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
SPM 
PRO3 
SPM 
PRO3 
PRO3 
SPM 
PRO3 
PRO3 
SPO 
PRO3 
SPM 
SPM 
PRO3 
PRO3 

Name 

Isaiah Dummer 

Corey Peters 

Matt Lowell 

J Aylward 

Scott Eckert 

Chuck Hurley 

Dirk Groeneveld 

Martin Berryman 

Matthew King 

Rob Johnston 

David Stenner 

Jake Borrelli 

Ivan Prokopets 

Fil Alleva 

Ron Tanemura 

Jim Cissell 

Norman Salmon 

Jonathan "Wes" Griffith 

John McDermott 

Phil Abrami 

Scott Twomey 

Madison McCulloch 

Steve Paquette 

Greg Creitz 

Lee Storgaard 

Drew Wagner 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

White/Blk/Red 

Green 

Black 

Silver 

Red 

Nardo Gray 

Orange 

Red 

Green/Gold 

Purple 

Slv/Blu 

Black 

Grey 

White/Red 

Red/Blk/Wht 

Red 

Green 

Black 

Black/Blue 

White 

Black/Red 

Red 

Blue 

Yellow 

Slvr/Blk/Org 

White 

Lic # 

1908 

1347 

1089 

1138 

1640 

1095 

1492 

1450 

1715 

1405 

1172 

2012 

1805 

1716 

1910 

1119 

1918 

2001 

1075 

1907 

SCCA 

1618 

2108 

1528 

1184 

2038 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

Sponsor 

I D  C o n s t r u c t i o n  G r o u p ,  K D  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  B i m m e r W o r l d ,  T o y o  T i r e s ,  4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  

KD Motorsports 

K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  M a t t 's  G r e e n w o o d  A u t o  C a r e  

KD Motorsports 

Grip Racing 

BimmerWorld/D iffsOnline.com 

King Construction 

M r.N o o d l e s / F r e s h  G o u r m e t / M r s .C u b b i s o n s  

B CB immers. com/ eeuroparts. com 

Washington Weather Shield Inc 

Two Vintners 

VoiceGuy.com - Racer On Rails 

Accuracy Automotive 

GoEnzo.com / Grip Racing 

Pat's Autosport 

Columbia Pacific Development 

Last Minute Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:36.181 

1:36.625 

1:36.834 

1:38.109 

1:38.471 

1:38.934 

1:39.060 

1:41.271 

1:43.178 

1:43.492 

1:43.626 

1:43.654 

1:44.355 

1:47.767 

1:48.669 

1:50.379 

1:51.503 

1:53.264 

1:53.305 

1:54.784 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/27/2024 4:57:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 1 

Sat Qualifying  

Qualifying started at 11:32:41 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 11:30 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

23 

32 

95 

87 

44 

27 

73 

74 

14 

31 

12 

68 

1 

77 

24 

71 

43 

01 

46 

62 

174 

146 

36 

159 

131 

175 

00 

135 

117 

07 

55 

02 

29 

21 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
NCW 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Eric S. Jones 

Chris Heinrich 

Jacob Bobst 

Will Schrader 

Kyle Keenan 

Brennan Gregg 

James Wetter 

Kyle Freiheit 

Jason Brassfield 

Rob Micich 

Brian Richards 

Adam Smalley 

Martin Sarukhanyan 

Dan Twomey 

Jason Starr 

Andrew Gilchrist 

Dave Dunning 

Bill Berner 

John Connelly 

Dave Sutherland 

Jon Parker 

Peter Umino 

Joe Blair 

Matthew Plavcan 

Emy Kissick 

John Withers 

Anthony Whitlatch 

Mike Tripp 

Lorenzo Fantozzi 

Jeff Clark 

Daniel Yazzolino 

Todd Etchieson 

Gabe Nieto 

Martin Rohde 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Yellow/Black 

Red 

White 

Green 

Purple 

Red 

Green 

Black 

Grey/Red 

Red/Blk 

White 

Black/Silver 

Blue 

Black 

Blue 

Orange 

Blu/Green 

Black/Green 

Dark Blue 

Red/Black 

Red 

White 

Wht/Blu 

Gry/Blu/Wht 

Black 

Green 

Green 

White 

Yellow 

Blue 

Blue 

Blue 

White 

Black 

Lic # 

SCCA 

1032 

SCCA 

SCCA 

NASA 

S C C A (M ) 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

2017 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1143 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1236 

1159 

S C C A (M ) 

SC C A (N ) 

SCCA 

1135 

SCCA 

1007 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SO V R EN  

Club 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

NASA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

Sovren 

Sponsor 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

A d v a n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  

B r u s h  P r a i r i e  A u t o  /  D i s t i n c t i v e  L a n d s c a p e  /  K i n d n e s s  9 1 1  /  A b s o l u t e  E l e c t r i c  

M ia ta ca ge /Sc hra de r P rope rt ie s  LL C  

Te a m  K B R  Spe e d  Shop  | P ro duct41  

T e a m  K B R  |  P r o d u c t 4 1  |   M c C o r d ' s  V a n c o u v e r  T o y o t a  |  W h e e l e r ' s  C o l l i s i o n  

TFR, Hoosier, GLOC, OSgiken 

Dan's Auto Center 

Amantii/Remii/Sierra fireplace 

S m a k  P l a s t i c s  |  F l e x t a n k  |  c o l u m b i a  m a n u f a c t u r i n g  |  C h o q u e r  C r e a t i v e  

J e n s e n  R e a lt o r  G r o u p  |  P a t â € ™ s  A u t o s p o r t  

Eric Jones Motorsports 

A d v a n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  

L e s h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  W e y la n d -Y u t a n i  C o r p .  

W y a t t  F ir e  P r o t e c t io n / P a c i f i c  R e s i d e n t i a l  M o r t g a g e  

Dash and Ramble Travel 

Pole Position 

B lairco Heating/M iatacage.com 

M a d  V in y l  W o r k s /  H y d r a u l i c  S o l u t i o n s /  C o o p e r s  G a r a g e  

Hillsboro Aviation 

Dry Box Storage Containers 

Best Tm 

1:23.085 

1:23.307 

1:23.337 

1:23.365 

1:23.450 

1:23.738 

1:23.999 

1:24.140 

1:24.146 

1:24.221 

1:24.252 

1:24.282 

1:24.492 

1:24.512 

1:24.707 

1:24.780 

1:24.804 

1:24.921 

1:25.070 

1:25.098 

1:25.350 

1:25.357 

1:25.556 

1:25.578 

1:25.846 

1:25.856 

1:25.877 

1:27.319 

1:27.336 

1:27.495 

1:27.537 

1:27.734 

1:28.301 

1:28.632 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #618 DQed per Race Steward for Under weight 

Printed: 4/27/2024 4:53:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 2 

Sat Qualifying  

Qualifying started at 10:07:22 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 10:05 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)

Page 1/2 



Pos 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

Not classified 

DQ 

No. 

107 

33 

17 

7 

108 

42 

99 

75 

08 

92 

121 

681 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
NCW 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
NCW 

SM 

Name 

Joe Bowers 

Steve Rodgers 

Sam Brown 

Keith Ball 

Nicholas Bowers 

Ayrton Tobin 

Erik Dolson 

Steve Wolfe 

Majid  'MJ' Hajari 

Thomas Micich 

Linden Cho 

Eric Weller 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Red/Silver 

Silver 

Silver and blac 

Red/Blue 

Black/Silver 

Black 

White/Black 

Orange 

Red/Gray 

Red/Blk/Grey 

Silver 

White 

Lic # 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1814 

SCCA 

2018(N ) 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SC C A (N ) 

SCCA 

Club 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

Sponsor 

Bowers Race and Rod Shop 

Mainline station 

SkylinePMG, Inc. 

Gnome de Plume 

II-S Mechanical 

C a s a  B e l l a  G ra n i t e  &  M a r b l e - O p t i m a  Q u a r t z  

Dan's Auto Center 

Bunny Boys Racing 

Best Tm 

1:28.973 

1:29.379 

1:29.656 

1:29.720 

1:30.066 

1:30.418 

1:31.463 

1:26.593 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #618 DQed per Race Steward for Under weight 

Printed: 4/27/2024 4:53:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 2 

Sat Qualifying  

Qualifying started at 10:07:22 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 10:05 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

00 

44 

39 

38 

03 

63 

59 

180 

117 

70 

13 

73 

35 

41 

46 

Class 
ST 
SE46 
ITE 
ITE 
AS 
SE46 
SE46 
SE46 
GT1 
SE46 
SE46 
SE46 
GT1 
GT1 
SE46 

Name 

Stefan Tomalik 

Scott Thompson 

Eric Krause 

J Aylward 

Kevin Smith 

Ron Tanemura 

Ivan Prokopets 

Jonathan "Wes" Griffith 

Igor Levine 

Michael Ramberg 

Steve Adams 

Bill Ecker 

Aaron Young 

Don Gibson 

Jack Curtis 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

Porsche 

Pontiac 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Dodge 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

BMW 

Color 

MOTUL 

Blue and White 

White/Red 

Silver 

Yellow 

Red/Blk/Wht 

Grey 

Black 

Yellow 

Silver 

Blue/White 

Blues 

Black/Red 

White 

Black 

Lic # 

2032 

1643 

1039 

1138 

1003 

1910 

1805 

2001 

1516 

1620 

1091 

1364 

NASA 

1441 

1727 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

TC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NASA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

Sponsor 

MOTUL USA 

Stacey Smith 

Washington Weather Shield Inc 

Accuracy Automotive 

PartsRack 

GreBmar Motorsports 

3DQ / Road Hazard Racing 

ProFinish Motorsports 

Gibson Auto & Electric, Inc. 

Best Tm 

1:27.371 

1:29.001 

1:29.658 

1:30.782 

1:31.789 

1:34.924 

1:34.937 

1:39.940 

1:40.779 

1:41.120 

1:41.372 

1:46.905 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/27/2024 4:53:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 4 

Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:32:12 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 10:30 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

172 

02 

16 

681 

48 

191 

105 

218 

162 

146 

108 

76 

94 

168 

12 

19 

106 

Class 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
ITA 
NCW 
CT4 
NCW 
NCW 
EIP 
NCW 
ITA 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
ITA 

Name 

Xiaoxi 'Cathy' Zhang 

Garrett Clark 

Matthew King 

Eric Weller 

Alan Zoutes 

Guy Berry 

Oliver Salmon 

Rhys Haydon 

Adam Achepohl 

Dennis Hannah 

Nicholas Bowers 

Sam Wolfe 

Robert Paxman 

Grayson Hilliard 

Travis Kuhl 

Foster Cook 

Phil Abrami 

Make 

Mini 

Subaru 

BMW 

Mazda 

Volkswagen 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

Porsche 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Acura 

BMW 

BMW 

Nissan 

BMW 

Color 

Grey 

White/Blue 

Green/Gold 

White 

White 

Red/Black 

Green/White 

Red 

Grey 

White 

Black/Silver 

Blue/Silver 

White/Blue 

Gray 

White 

Red/White 

White 

Lic # 

SCCA 

1022 

1715 

SCCA 

2053(N ) 

1704 

2130(N ) 

2019(N ) 

1362 

SC C A (N ) 

SCCA 

2102(N ) 

2104(N ) 

2105(N ) 

1421(N ) 

1907 

Club 

SCCA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

BMWCCA 

Sponsor 

King Construction 

Bunny Boys Racing 

425 Motorsports 

Gemini Concrete Pumping 

SkylinePMG, Inc. 

II-S Mechanical 

Paxman Racing 

B & C RACING 

Best Tm 

1:37.650 

1:39.329 

1:42.215 

1:43.430 

1:44.085 

1:44.648 

1:45.623 

1:48.129 

1:48.385 

1:49.201 

1:49.885 

1:50.373 

1:51.952 

1:52.590 

1:58.343 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/27/2024 4:56:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 5 

Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:52:18 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 10:50 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

777 

225 

28 

42 

71 

96 

6 

99 

19 

22 

60 

92 

7 

29 

41 

47 

56 

77 

80 

Class 
CC4 
CC4 
CSR 
CC4 
CC4 
CC4 
BSR 
NOW 
FM 
FM 
FC 
FM 
CF 
BSR 
FL 
DSR 
CC4 
BSR 
CC4 

Name 

Cem Aykan 

Tamer Ozkaraoglu 

JD Barnum 

Tom Forsyth 

Steven Knepper 

Soner Terek 

Donn Snyder 

Ian Pike 

Brian Anderson 

Michael Morgan 

Steve Rogers 

Rick Bostrom 

Sherm Johnston 

Vincent Vavrosky 

George Doran 

Knut Grimsrud 

Bruce Beachman 

Hal Strong 

Greg Sharp 

Make 

Caterham 

Caterham 

S C C A  S p e c  R a c e r  F o rd  

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Formula Mazda 

Mazda 

Van Diemen 

Mazda 

Crossle 

Porsche 

Formula 

Radical 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Color 

Red 

Blue 

Black/White 

White 

Yellow 

Blue 

Red 

Yellow 

Black/Silver 

White 

Teal 

Wht/Red/Yellow 

Black 

Copper 

Blk/Burgandy 

Wht/Red 

Blue 

Yellow 

Blue 

Lic # 

1734 

1730 

SCCA 

1501 

1828 

1906 

1508 

2005(N ) 

1443 

1721 

2003 

1155 

1307 

1409 

1041 

1463 

1256 

1519 

1925 

Club 

IRDC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

CRA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

NWMS 

CSCC 

CRA 

CRA 

IRDC 

Sponsor 

Beachman Racing 

A L L  C A L  S e r v i c e s / f r i e n d s  a n d  f a m i l y  o f  B a r n u m  R a c i n g  

Beachman Racing 

Snyder Automotive 

Maximum Effort Racing 

Corsa RD 

R and A Mfg 

W indermere M anito Real Estate 

Norsk Racing 

Beachman Racing 

Beachman Racing 

Best Tm 

1:38.154 

1:39.677 

1:40.088 

1:43.685 

1:43.841 

1:44.807 

1:46.785 

2:01.494 

2:05.281 

2:31.720 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/27/2024 4:56:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 6/3 

Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:12:20 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 11:10 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

44 

63 

180 

46 

136 

16 

43 

191 

75 

12 

74 

87 

73 

95 

68 

77 

27 

71 

131 

213 

461 

00 

62 

36 

681 

174 

01 

31 

159 

117 

175 

55 

146 

21 

Class 
ME1 
ME1 
ME1 
ME1 
ME2 
ME2 
ME3 
ME2 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME2 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 

Name 

Scott Thompson 

Ron Tanemura 

Jonathan "Wes" Griffith 

Jack Curtis 

Dirk Groeneveld 

Matthew King 

Dave Dunning 

Guy Berry 

Steve Wolfe 

Brian Richards 

Kyle Freiheit 

Will Schrader 

James Wetter 

Jacob Bobst 

Adam Smalley 

Dan Twomey 

Brennan Gregg 

Andrew Gilchrist 

Emy Kissick 

Fil Alleva 

John Connelly 

Anthony Whitlatch 

Dave Sutherland 

Joe Blair 

Eric Weller 

Jon Parker 

Bill Berner 

Rob Micich 

Matthew Plavcan 

Lorenzo Fantozzi 

John Withers 

Daniel Yazzolino 

Peter Umino 

Martin Rohde 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Blue and White 

Red/Blk/Wht 

Black 

Black 

Orange 

Green/Gold 

Blu/Green 

Red/Black 

Orange 

White 

Black/Green 

Green 

Green 

White 

Black/Silver 

Black 

Red 

Orange 

Black 

White/Red 

Dark Blue 

Green 

Red/Black 

Wht/Blu 

White 

Red 

Black/Green 

Red/Blk 

Gry/Blu/Wht 

Yellow 

Green 

Blue 

White 

Black 

Lic # 

1643 

1910 

2001 

1727 

1492 

1715 

1143 

1704 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

S C C A (M ) 

SCCA 

S C C A (M ) 

1716 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1236 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

2017 

1159 

SCCA 

SC C A (N ) 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SO V R EN  

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

Sovren 

Sponsor 

Accuracy Automotive 

King Construction 

A d v a n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  

II-S Mechanical 

Amantii/Remii/Sierra fireplace 

TFR, Hoosier, GLOC 

M ia ta ca ge /Sc hra de r P rope rt ie s  LL C  

B r u s h  P r a i r i e  A u t o  /  D i s t i n c t i v e  L a n d s c a p e  /  K i n d n e s s  9 1 1  /  A b s o l u t e  E l e c t r i c  

S m a k  P l a s t i c s  |  F l e x t a n k  |  c o l u m b i a  m a n u f a c t u r i n g  |  C h o q u e r  C r e a t i v e  

J e n s e n  R e a lt o r  G r o u p  |  P a t â € ™ s  A u t o s p o r t  

T e a m  K B R  |  P r o d u c t 4 1  |   M c C o r d ' s  V a n c o u v e r  T o y o t a  |  W h e e l e r ' s  C o l l i s i o n  

M a d  V in y l  W o r k s /  H y d r a u l i c  S o l u t i o n s /  C o o p e r s  G a r a g e  

Two Vintners 

L e s h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  W e y la n d -Y u t a n i  C o r p .  

W y a t t  F ir e  P r o t e c t io n / P a c i f i c  R e s i d e n t i a l  M o r t g a g e  

B lairco Heating/M iatacage.com 

Bunny Boys Racing 

Dash and Ramble Travel 

Dan's Auto Center 

Hillsboro Aviation 

Pole Position 

Best Tm 

1:20.141 

1:20.211 

1:20.480 

1:20.602 

1:21.696 

1:23.076 

1:23.107 

1:23.305 

1:23.888 

1:23.936 

1:23.969 

1:24.002 

1:24.057 

1:24.157 

1:24.296 

1:24.416 

1:24.424 

1:25.188 

1:25.255 

1:25.260 

1:25.394 

1:25.417 

1:25.461 

1:25.574 

1:25.643 

1:25.791 

1:25.956 

1:26.250 

1:26.332 

1:27.458 

1:27.485 

1:27.751 

1:27.770 

1:28.665 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Non Functrioning transponder on Car # 17, 44, 213. 

Printed: 4/27/2024 4:51:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 8 

Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:02:16 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 09:00 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)
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Pos 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

No. 

02 

17 

29 

47 

92 

Class 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
MSR 
ME3 

Name 

Todd Etchieson 

Sam Brown 

Gabe Nieto 

Knut Grimsrud 

Thomas Micich 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Radical 

Mazda 

Color 

Blue 

Silver and blac 

White 

Wht/Red 

Red/Blk/Grey 

Lic # 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1463 

SCCA 

Club 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

Sponsor 

Dry Box Storage Containers 

Norsk Racing 

Dan's Auto Center 

Best Tm 

1:28.948 

1:32.844 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Non Functrioning transponder on Car # 17, 44, 213. 

Printed: 4/27/2024 4:51:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 8 

Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:02:16 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 09:00 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

777 

225 

42 

22 

06 

96 

133 

6 

72 

33 

85 

55 

Class 
SR 
SR 
SR 
P1 
P4 
SR 
P4 
SR 
P2 
P4 
PO 
P4 

Name 

Cem Aykan 

Tamer Ozkaraoglu 

Tom Forsyth 

Russ Watson 

Steve Sahnow 

Soner Terek 

Steven Powell 

Donn Snyder 

Jon Wilson 

Frank McKinnon 

Howard Hamilton 

Bob Peters 

Make 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Lotus 

Chevrolet 

Caterham 

FFR 

Caterham 

Datsun 

Ford 

Toyota 

Chevrolet 

Color 

Red 

Blue 

White 

Red 

Black 

Blue 

Yellow 

Red 

Wh/Org/Rd 

Red 

White 

White & Blue 

Lic # 

1734 

1730 

1501 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1906 

1133 

1508 

1072 

1233 

1935 

1094 

Club 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CRA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

TC 

TC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Sponsor 

Beachman Racing 

Beachman Racing 

Loynings Engine Service 

Julie "The Good Wife" Powell 

Snyder Automotive 

TopTech / Trackside 

Fairbanks Automotive 

Sputnik (Deceased) 

Best Tm 

1:20.542 

1:20.568 

1:20.622 

1:20.967 

1:21.512 

1:22.437 

1:23.102 

1:24.962 

1:25.350 

1:26.740 

1:28.806 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/27/2024 4:52:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward:  Rick Delamare 

Asst Race Steward:  Brian Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CascadeSports Car Club 

ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII 

GROUP 9 

Sat Qualifying  

Qualifying started at 9:41:49 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/27/2024 09:40 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXXII

April 27-28, 2024

Cascade Sports Car Club 

(Non Chicane)


